OP \$65.00 77783

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ricardo Cordero		10/07/2009	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Next Great Player	
Street Address:	109 Red Hill Road	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10956	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77783324	NEXT GREAT PLAYERIS IT YOU?
Serial Number:	77783325	NGP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)659-3222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-659-3600

Email: akatz@chemowkatz.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew B. Katz

Address Line 1: 721 Dresher Road, Suite 1100
Address Line 4: Horsham, PENNSYLVANIA 19044

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NGP-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew B. Katz
Signature:	/Andrew B. Katz/
Date:	10/09/2009 TRADEMARK

900144976 REEL: 004075 FRAME: 0987

Total Attachments: 2

source=R. Cordero assignment docs#page1.tif source=R. Cordero assignment docs#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004075 FRAME: 0988

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Ricardo Cordero ("Assignor"), residing at 109 Red Hill Road New York, New York 10956, owns, has adopted, and is using or has used the marks as identified in Schedule A attached herewith; and

WHEREAS Next Great Player, (hereafter, together with any legal representatives, successors, and assigns, "the Assignee"), a New York company, having a principal place of business at 109 Red Hill Road, New York, New York, 10956, wants to acquire the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is herby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the applications thereof, together with that portion of the goodwill of the business with which the Marks are associated, and all right, title and interest in the Marks, including but not limited to the right to register the Marks, to renew registrations of the Marks and to license use of the Marks together with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the ASSIGNEE may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Marks in the Assignee and to supply evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence in is Assignor's possession and such evidence is required by Assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 7 day of September, 2009

Ricardo Cordero

Date

0

WITNESSES:

Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 004075 FRAME: 0989

SCHEDULE A

- 1. Serial No. 77/783,324 NEXT GREAT PLAYER...IS IT YOU?
- 2. Serial No. 77/783,325 NGP

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 004075 FRAME: 0990